2
10
Z
~~
У.
2
9?
3
Į
0
0
9
7
₩
₽
U

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:RJR Polymers, Inc.
John Ni, David Lam, David Lee DeWire, John W. Roman, Richard J. Ross	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _7875 Edgewater Drive
Execution Date(s)October 12, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oakland
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip 94621
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 94621
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/903,752 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name Paula Barton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 241 E. 4th St.	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Frederick	8. Payment Information
State:MD Zip21701	
Phone Number301-668-3073	Denosit Aggount Number
Fax Number: <u>301-668-3074</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: paula@levequeip.com	Authorized User Name
9, Signature:	12/09/2010
Signature	Date
Renee' Michelle Leveque Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

MODULAR LOW STRESS PACKAGE TECHNOLOGY

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on October 13, 2010;

WHEREAS, RJR Polymers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 7875 Edgewater Drive, Oakland, CA 94621 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0577

Docket	09-ST-05	(ST	docket	1)
CANCAGE	ひふっつ チェハウ	(3)7	CANCED!	

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and allow our attorneys to insert herein the said application execution date(s), the serial number, and/or filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 09-ST-05 (ST docket <u>10-QXT-127</u>) as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

Serial Number: 12903752
Filing Date: Oct 13 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Inventor's Signature: _

Date: 10/14

Inventor's Name: John Ni

Address:

2022 Bradhoff Ave., San Leandro, CA 94577

Page 2 of 6

Docket 09-ST-05 (ST docket

Inventor's Signature:

Numice Classic Lam

Date: 10/12/

Inventor's Name: David Lam

Address:

11 Calypso Lane, San Carlos, CA 94070

Page 3 of 6

. 10 ਰ

OCF-15-10 07:47P

†	01/1	3/2010	a 1	α.	59	-7	777	mer.	90	o
٨.	07 3	J/ ZUII	o 1	.0:	59	7	277	55	33	8:

OFFICE DEPOT

Docket 09-ST-05 (ST docket_

Inventor's Name: David Lee DeWire

Address:

1302 South Gibson Court, Superior, CO 80027

PATENT

REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0580

Inventor's Sign	e: John W. Roman	Date: 10-12-2010
A defrice	32 Wolcom Stocki Natick MA 01760	•

Docket 09-ST-05 (ST docket _____)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0581

Docket 09-ST-05 (ST docket)
----------------------------	---

Inventor's Signature:

leventor's Name: Richard J. Ross

Address:

Page 6 of 6

60°d

O⊂£-15-10 01:486

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0582